Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Clearlink Communications, LLC (NH)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Nextel Communications, Inc.     Internal			
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association	Association General Partnership			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09/26/2003	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attn: Christopher E. George	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Suite 401L, 1801 K Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Christopher E. George	9/29/03			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0125

03 10:40am

703-433-3433

T-664 P.008/008 F-856

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLEARLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC., a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company, having its place of business at 25 Wenthworth Drive, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110 ("CLEARLINK") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the certain Trademarks in Exhibit "A;" and

WHEREAS, CLEARLINK wishes to transfer ownership of the assigned Trademarks to NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("NEXTEL"); and

NOW THEREFORE, CLEARLINK hereby assigns, sets over, transfers, and remises to NEXTEL all of CLEARLINK's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks including, but not limited to, any applications (pending or expired), registrations, extensions and re-issuances in the U.S., together with the common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, and together with the right to recover for damages and profit from past infringement thereof, if any.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parting of Spotement offective as of Spotement	es hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment 26 2003.
	CLEARLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC.  By: Vanile & Washt  Printed Name:   Printed Name:   PANICA L. WRIGHT
	Title: MEMBER
	Date: 8.28.03
Accepted this <u>26</u> day of <u>Septem</u>	, 2003
	NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
	Printed Name: Celeste 18. Doy
	Title: Vira hasident - Assistant Coencid Const
	Date: 9-26-03
	5

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0126

## EXHIBIT "A" TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>
CONNECT	2,675,834	01/21/03	9

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0127** 

**RECORDED: 09/29/2003**